

GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA:::: GUWAHATI-19

Dated: Kahilipara, 4th July, 2023

NOTICE

This is to notify that the Government of Assam in Higher Education department has decided to extend the time-line for merit list publication and admission for UG programmes under all Higher Educational Institutions in the Assam Higher Education Admission Portal.

The revised timeline for admissions to UG programme in Assam Higher Education Admission Portal

TIME-LINES		
Sl. No.	Action	Date of completion
1	Date of launching of the Assam Higher Education Admission Portal on Samarth	14 June, 2023
2	Date of opening for application through Samarth portal	14 June, 2023
3	Date of closing of application through Samarth portal	03 July, 2023
4	Date of publication of 1st merit list by the Colleges/Universities and beginning of offline admissions against 1" Merit list	11 July, 2023
5	Closing of offline Admission against 1* Merit List	13 July, 2023
6	Preparation of 2nd Merit List by Institution	14 July, 2023
7	Date of publication of 2 nd merit list by the Colleges/Universities and beginning of offline admissions against 2 nd Merit list	15 July, 2023
8	Closing of offline Admission against 2 [™] Merit List	18 July, 2023
9	Preparation of 3rd Merit List by Institution	19 July, 2023
10	Date of publication of 3 rd merit list by the Colleges/Universities and beginning of offline admissions against 3 rd Merit list	20 July, 2023
11	Closing of offline Admission against 3 ^{nt} Merit List	22 July, 2023
12	Spot Admissions (Offline)	23 - 24rd July, 2023

All the HEIs are to strictly comply with the revised time-line, as mentioned above. The Reservation norms, as per Govt. of Assam, needs to be followed for UG admissions.

This has approval of the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam.

Sd/- Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS Director of Higher Education, Assam

Dated: Kahilipara, 4th July, 2023

Memo No. DHE/NEP-2020/2022/46

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- Prof. Sanjeev Singh, Principal Investigator, SAMARTH e-Gov suite, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India for information and necessary action.
- 3. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 4. The P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- Dr. Pranjal Protim Barua, OSD, DHE and Nodal Officer, SAMARTH e-Gov suite, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 6. Guard File

